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Combined Government Ownerships
Rank Employer
1 UPMC Jameson

Excel Companion Care LLC
DON Services Inc

New Castle Area School District
Wal-Mart Associates Inc
County of Lawrence
Westminster College

State Government
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Ellwood City Forge Company
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Dairy Farmers of America Inc
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The Tamarkin Company
Ellwood City Area School District
Mohawk Area School District
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Ellwood Quality Steels
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Chippewa Inc
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Lawrence County Social Services Inc
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Bruce & Merrilees Electric Co
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Shenango Area School District
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Neshannock Township Schools

N
-

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
JancoFS 3 LLC

Preston Management Inc
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Laurel School District
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Human Services Center

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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Top 50 Employers
4th Quarter, 2023

Employer
Wilson Excavating & Utility Constr
Wilmington Area School District
Dolgencorp LLC
Liberty Mutual Group Inc
United Parcel Service Inc
Steelite International USA Inc
Lowe's Home Centers LLC
Quality Life Services New Castle
Youngblood Paving Inc
Berner International LLC
Phoenix Building Services Inc
New Castle City Finance Office
Haven Convalescent Home Inc
Union Area School District
Renodis ER LLC
D.AL.R.T.Inc
BelleFlex Technologies LLC
The Grove at New Wilmington
Vocational Services Company
Edison Manor Nursing and Rehab Center
UPMC Community Medicine Inc
Refresh Dental Management
Sheetz Inc
Presbyterian Senior Care

Liberty Mutual Technology Group Inc
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Lawrence County

Rank
2023 Q4 2020 Q4

Rank

NAICS Industry Description

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Individual and Family Services

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers
Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)

Services to Buildings and Dwellings

Offices of Physicians

Grocery and Convenience Retailers

Building Equipment Contractors

Insurance Carriers

Forging and Stamping

Management of Companies and Enterprises

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Automobile Dealers

Child Care Services

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Dairy Product Manufacturing

Gasoline Stations

Utility System Construction

Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Manufacturing

Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction

Other Amusement and Recreation Industries

Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Outpatient Care Centers

Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly
Building Foundation And Exterior Contractors

Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Special Food Services

Coating, Engraving, Heat Treating, and Allied Activities
Health and Personal Care Retailers

Nonresidential Building Construction

Plastics Product Manufacturing

Depository Credit Intermediation

Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing

H.V.A.C., And Commercial Refrigeration Equipment Manufacturing
Cement and Concrete Product Manufacturing

Management, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Services
Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities
Postal Service

Other Ambulatory Health Care Services

School and Employee Bus Transportation

Civic and Social Organizations

Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers

Offices of Dentists

Personal Care Services

Other Specialty Trade Contractors

Legal Services

Other Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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4th Quarter, 2023

NAICS

7225
6111
6241
6221
9211
4552
6231
5617
6211
4451
2382
5241
3321
5511
6213
4411
6244
6113
3115
4571
2371
3311
2373
7139
4441
6214
6233
2381
8111
7223
3328
4561
2362
3261
5221
3323
3334
3273
5416
5242
4911
6219
4854
8134
4413
6212
8121
2389
5411
3329
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