

Lawrence County

4th Quarter, 2023

Combined Government Ownerships

Rank	Employer	Rank	Employer
1	UPMC Jameson	26	Wilson Excavating & Utility Constr
2	Excel Companion Care LLC	27	Wilmington Area School District
3	DON Services Inc	28	Dolgencorp LLC
4	New Castle Area School District	29	Liberty Mutual Group Inc
5	Wal-Mart Associates Inc	30	United Parcel Service Inc
6	County of Lawrence	31	Steelite International USA Inc
7	Westminster College	32	Lowe's Home Centers LLC
8	State Government	33	Quality Life Services New Castle
9	Ellwood City Forge Company	34	Youngblood Paving Inc
10	Dairy Farmers of America Inc	35	Berner International LLC
11	The Tamarkin Company	36	Phoenix Building Services Inc
12	Ellwood City Area School District	37	New Castle City Finance Office
13	Mohawk Area School District	38	Haven Convalescent Home Inc
14	Ellwood Quality Steels	39	Union Area School District
15	Chippewa Inc	40	Renodis ER LLC
16	Federal Government	41	D.A.L.R.T. Inc
17	Lawrence County Social Services Inc	42	BelleFlex Technologies LLC
18	Bruce & Merrilees Electric Co	43	The Grove at New Wilmington
19	Shenango Area School District	44	Vocational Services Company
20	Neshannock Township Schools	45	Edison Manor Nursing and Rehab Center
21	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	46	UPMC Community Medicine Inc
22	Janco FS 3 LLC	47	Refresh Dental Management
23	Preston Management Inc	48	Sheetz Inc
24	Laurel School District	49	Presbyterian Senior Care
25	Human Services Center	50	Liberty Mutual Technology Group Inc

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Top 50 Industries

4th Quarter, 2023

Lawrence County

Rank 2023 Q4	Rank 2020 Q4	NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	1	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
2	2	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
3	3	Individual and Family Services	6241
4	5	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
5	4	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
6	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
7	9	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
8	7	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
9	15	Offices of Physicians	6211
10	12	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
11	10	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
12	16	Insurance Carriers	5241
13	13	Forging and Stamping	3321
14	11	Management of Companies and Enterprises	5511
15	21	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
16	14	Automobile Dealers	4411
17	20	Child Care Services	6244
18	17	Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools	6113
19	18	Dairy Product Manufacturing	3115
20	19	Gasoline Stations	4571
21	6	Utility System Construction	2371
22	26	Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Manufacturing	3311
23	28	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction	2373
24	31	Other Amusement and Recreation Industries	7139
25	23	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4441
26	22	Outpatient Care Centers	6214
27	24	Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly	6233
28	30	Building Foundation And Exterior Contractors	2381
29	29	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
30	37	Special Food Services	7223
31	32	Coating, Engraving, Heat Treating, and Allied Activities	3328
32	N/A	Health and Personal Care Retailers	4561
33	49	Nonresidential Building Construction	2362
34	35	Plastics Product Manufacturing	3261
35	25	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
36	34	Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing	3323
37	63	H.V.A.C., And Commercial Refrigeration Equipment Manufacturing	3334
38	40	Cement and Concrete Product Manufacturing	3273
39	45	Management, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Services	5416
40	39	Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities	5242
41	46	Postal Service	4911
42	43	Other Ambulatory Health Care Services	6219
43	65	School and Employee Bus Transportation	4854
44	51	Civic and Social Organizations	8134
45	47	Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers	4413
46	42	Offices of Dentists	6212
47	41	Personal Care Services	8121
48	36	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	2389
49	38	Legal Services	5411
50	48	Other Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing	3329

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages